
8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 01 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:01 GS AM 

01

MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

07:26 am

08:00 am

33:20

10.96 mi.

33

33

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:26 am MEADOW TER@CHRISTINE DRSTART 2

7:27 am MEADOW TER @ PARK PLSTOP 1

7:27 am MEADOW TER @ GREENDALE DRSTOP 2

7:28 am 314 LOUISESTOP 1

YELLOW HOUSE

7:28 am LOUISE @ DEBBY CTSTOP 1

7:30 am 425 N CHURCH STSTOP 1

BY OLD SCHOOL

7:30 am N CHURCH ST @ W RONEY STSTOP 3

7:31 am W RONEY ST @ RAILROAD STSTOP 4

7:32 am W FREELAND ST @ N CHURCH STSTOP 1

7:33 am OAK ST @ S EAST STSTOP 1

7:34 am 155 S EAST STSTOP 2

7:34 am S EAST ST @ E MAIN STSTOP 1

7:35 am MAIN ST @ N WASHINGTON STSTOP 2

7:36 am N WASHINGTON ST @ W RONEY STSTOP 4

7:38 am 520 MAIN STSTOP 1

7:38 am 9447 IL-128STOP 1

7:39 am W RONEY ST @ HUNT DRSTOP 2

7:45 am 8509 MCDONALD RDSTOP 2

7:47 am 5975 HOGAN RDSTOP 1

7:53 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 15

7:56 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLSTOP 7

8:00 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLDEST



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 02 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:02 GS AM 

02

HECTOR, PETER GAIL

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:29 am

08:00 am

30:32

8.47 mi.

47

47

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LAYOVER UNTIL 7:41 HUCKS

FOR KIDS CASTLE STOP - GO PAST KIDS CASTLE TO MAKE LAST STOP ON ROUTE, TURN AROUND BEHIND

WAL-MART GO BACK TO KIDS CASTLE AND DROP.

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:29 am FITZGERALD RD@S PEACHTREE CTSTART 1

7:30 am 4621 FITZGERALD RDSTOP 1

7:31 am FITZGERALD RD @ S FONTAINE DRSTOP 1

TURN CORNER AND STOP

7:32 am 2478 S FONTAINE DRSTOP 2

7:32 am FONTENAC DR @ S BARONETTE CTSTOP 5

7:33 am FONTENAC DR @ S MARQUETTE CTSTOP 2

7:34 am FONTENAC DR @ DESOTO CTSTOP 2

7:34 am FONTENAC DR @ DE LOACH CTSTOP 9

7:36 am QUAIL DR @ FITZGERALD RDSTOP 2

7:37 am 3585 E FITZGERALD RDSTOP 1

7:37 am 3655 E FITZGERALD RDSTOP 2

7:39 am 2324 BALTIMORE AVESTOP 1

7:41 am E MARYLAND ST @ S 45TH STSTOP 4

FOR GS ROUTE- AFTER STOP TURN AROUND AT WALLY

7:44 am KIDS CASTLE No IntersectionSTOP 14

PULL IN KIDS CASTLE   DROP AT  FAR SOUTH DOOR

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 13

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 16

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 18



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 03 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:03 GS AM 

03

WILLIS, STACIE JO

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:20 am

08:00 am

39:13

11.22 mi.

50

50

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

10 MINUTE LAYOVER AT PARK.

LEAVE PARK AT 7:30 AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:20 am 3871 KRAFT RD DAD WILL CALL IF RIDING  AMSTART

DAD WILL CALL IF RIDING IN THE AM

7:22 am 6445/6450 TRAUGHBER RDSTOP 2

7:22 am 6445 TRAUGHBER RDSTOP 1

7:24 am 1295 SILVERLEAF CTSTOP 3

7:29 am ROSEWOOD DR @ RICH LNSTOP 1

7:30 am ROSEWOOD DR @ WESTSIDE DRSTOP 5

7:31 am WESTSIDE DR @ DEL-SCOTT CTSTOP 3

7:32 am WESTSIDE DR @ NOTTINGHAM CTSTOP 9

FOR GRADE RUN, PULL PAST NOTTINGHAM A LITTLE

7:34 am 3936 E SKYLINE DRSTOP 1

7:35 am 3860 E SKYLINE DRSTOP 1

7:36 am 3685 E SKYLINE AVESTOP 1

GO TO THE END OF SKYLINE TURN around

7:36 am 3785 E SKYLINE DRSTOP 1

7:37 am 4045 E SKYLINE DRSTOP 2

7:39 am 4550 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 1

7:39 am 4530 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 2

7:40 am 4550 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 4

STOP BETWEEN 4550 & 4538 BENTONVILLE

7:41 am 3350 EILEEN CTSTOP 1

7:41 am EILEEN CT @ HILLTOP BLVDSTOP 1

7:43 am 4545 HILLTOP BLVDSTOP 2

7:43 am 4515 HILLTOP BLVDSTOP 1

7:45 am 4725 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 4

7:45 am 4735 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 1

7:46 am 4755 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 1

7:46 am 4915 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 2

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 12

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 14

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 24



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 04 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:04 GS AM 

04

GARCIA, MANUEL

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:27 am

08:00 am

32:57

8.34 mi.

42

42

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

DRIVE TO KINGS PLAZA ON 121 FOR A SHORT LAYOVER LEAVE AT

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:27 am 4744 E LOST BRIDGE RDSTART 1

7:27 am 4700 E LOST BRIDGE RDSTOP 4

7:28 am 1ST DRVWY ON LEFT BY WHITE FENCESTOP 2

7:30 am 4827 E GLENWOOD DRSTOP 3

7:31 am 4975 E GLENWOOD DRSTOP 1

7:31 am 2761/2760 N IL-121STOP 2

3RD HOUSE AFTER GLENWOOD

7:33 am 4240 E LOST BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:34 am 3720 E LOST BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:36 am E VINING DR @ S BENTLEY CTSTOP 1

7:38 am E LOST BRIDGE RD @ LEWALLEN PLSTOP 4

7:39 am 2750 S 34TH STSTOP 1

7:40 am REDLICH DR @ LANDSDOWNE DRSTOP 4

7:41 am REDLICH DR @ S NANTUCKET DRSTOP 2

7:43 am 3735 SYDNEY CTSTOP 4

7:43 am 3735 SYDNEY CTSTOP 3

7:48 am 2541 BALTIMORE AVESTOP 2

7:49 am BALTIMORE AVE @ E GLENWOOD DRSTOP 5

7:50 am 3195 S BALTOMORE AVESTOP 1

7:55 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 7

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 11

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 24



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 05 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:05 GS AM 

05

TATRO, CRYSTAL JOLENE

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:36 am

08:00 am

23:40

4.77 mi.

38

38

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LAYOVER @ FAMILY VIDEO UNTIL 7:40 AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:36 am WILDWOOD DR@HAVENWOOD CTSTART 2

7:36 am WILDWOOD DR @ KINGWOOD CTSTOP 4

7:37 am 1555 WOODLAND DRSTOP 10

TENNIS COURTS

7:39 am BUCK LAIR CT @ ANTLER DRSTOP 10

7:41 am 704 ANTLER DRSTOP 2

7:41 am 805 ANTLER DRSTOP 1

7:42 am 735 ANTLER DRSTOP 1

7:43 am 550 ANTLER DRSTOP 1

7:44 am 1426 WOODLAND DRSTOP 2

AT THE MAIL BOXES

7:44 am 1325 WOODLAND DRSTOP 1

AT MAILBOXES AT APARTMENT BUILDING

7:45 am 405 W WOODLAND LNSTOP 4

7:52 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 16

7:57 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLEND 8

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 14



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 06 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:06 GS AM 

06

COPELAND, LOLITA LOUISE

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:16 am

08:00 am

43:12

13.53 mi.

54

54

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:16 am 1394 E VILLAGE PARKWAYSTART 2

STOP AT STOP SIGN BY CONV CTR AND TURN AROUND

7:19 am 3740 N IL-121STOP 1

7:20 am 5440 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:20 am 3360 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:22 am 2590 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 4

7:23 am 2580 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 2

7:23 am 2515/2531 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:24 am 2285 TWIN BRIDGE RDSTOP 1

7:25 am 5640 MONARCH RDSTOP 3

7:27 am 6425 US-36STOP 1

7:28 am 2406 S 70TH STSTOP 1

TURN ONTO 70TH AND STOP BRWN HOUSE FACING 36

7:29 am 2625 JENNIFER DRSTOP 2

7:29 am 2660 JENNIFER DRSTOP 2

7:30 am JENNIFER DR @ ANGELA DRSTOP 5

7:31 am ANGELA DR @ ROSEMARY CTSTOP 1

7:32 am ROSEMARY CT @ SHERRY CTSTOP 5

7:33 am 6705 SHERRY CTSTOP 1

7:34 am MAJORS LN @ S WIDENER AVESTOP 2

7:36 am 6675 MAJORS LANESTOP 1

7:37 am 2735 S LONG CREEK RDSTOP 2

TAN HOUSE ON WEST

7:37 am 2680 S LONG CREEK RDSTOP 4

7:38 am 2645 S LONG CREEK RDSTOP 1

7:38 am 6634 FIREHOUSE RDSTOP 1

7:39 am 6540 FIREHOUSE RDSTOP 1

7:40 am 6535 GUSTIN AVESTOP 1

7:41 am 2555 S WIDENER AVESTOP 2

7:43 am 6395 E FITZGERALD RDSTOP 1

7:44 am 6020 FITZGERALD RDSTOP 4

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 12

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 17

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 25



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 07 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:07 GS AM 

07

WEBB, TERESA ANN

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:21 am

08:00 am

38:02

11.60 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:21 am BALTIMORE AVE No IntersectionSTART

7:21 am 3340 BALTIMORE AVESTOP 2

BRICK MAILBOX

7:22 am 3160 BALTIMORE AVESTOP 1

7:25 am 5165 FIREHOUSE RDSTOP 3

7:27 am 5530 FIREHOUSE RDSTOP 2

7:30 am 2546 S ESTHERSTOP 3

7:33 am 6413 CYPRESS CTSTOP 1

7:34 am TIMBER RIDGE DR @ CEDARCREST CTSTOP 3

7:35 am 6415 BIRCHWOOD LNSTOP 3

DRIVEWAY ON TIMBERRIDGE DR

7:36 am 6455 BIRCHWOOD LNSTOP 2

7:37 am LOURASH @ DAYBROOK DRSTOP 10

7:39 am DAYBROOK DR @ DAY DRSTOP 4

7:40 am 2790 DAY DRSTOP 1

7:40 am 6685 SHERRY CTSTOP 3

7:41 am 2901/2902 S LONG CREEK RDSTOP 2

7:42 am 3341 S LONG CREEK RDSTOP 3

7:43 am S LONG CREEK RD @ SUMMERFIELD AVESTOP 2

7:51 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 23

7:56 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLEND 12

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 10



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 9A GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:9A GS AM 

09

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:45 am

08:00 am

14:02

2.50 mi.

45

44

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE LYONS CLUB AT 7:45

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:45 am SUNDANCE DR@MORNING GLORY CTSTART 4

7:46 am SUNDANCE DR @ PRAIRIE ROSE CTSTOP 6

7:47 am SUNDANCE DR @ QUEEN ANNE CTSTOP 9

7:49 am 30 SUNDANCE DRSTOP 2

7:49 am SUNDANCE DR @ MEADOW ROSE CTSTOP 12

7:51 am SUNDANCE DR @ KINGS MANTLE CTSTOP 11

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 11

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLSTOP 10

7:58 am 605 W MAIN STSTOP 1

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 24



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 10 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:10 GS AM 

10

MCINTYRE, LEROY JAMES

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:28 am

08:00 am

31:02

6.01 mi.

51

51

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LAYOVER AT FAMILY VIDEO.  PLEASE DON'T PARK IN ASHLAND TO WAIT.  THANK YOU!

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:28 am ASHLAND AVE DR. VAUGHN'S OFFICESTART 1

DR. VAUGHN'S OFFICE

7:30 am 1565 ALEXANDER DRSTOP 4

7:30 am ALEXANDER DR @ ASHLAND AVESTOP 12

7:32 am 1485 ASHLAND AVESTOP 2

7:34 am 1505 N IL-121STOP 1

7:38 am NORTH DR @ NORTH CTSTOP 2

7:39 am EAST DR @ SOUTH DRSTOP 2

7:40 am SOUTH DR @ SOUTH CTSTOP 1

7:41 am 445 SOUTH DRSTOP 3

7:41 am WOODLAND DR @ WOODLAND CTSTOP 2

7:42 am WOODLAND DR @ W ROBERTS DRSTOP 4

7:43 am W ROBERTS DR @ PINE CTSTOP 3

7:44 am 130 W ROBERTS DRSTOP 2

7:45 am WALNUT ST @ BELL STSTOP 6

7:48 am WOODLAND DR @ BELL STSTOP 4

7:50 am 430 ELM STSTOP 2

AM STOP TIME 7:21

7:51 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 27

7:56 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLEND 14

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 10



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 11 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:11 GS AM 

11

FLESCH, CAREY MICHELLE

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:13 am

08:00 am

46:52

18.93 mi.

29

29

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE GARAGE 7:20

PM CHILD CHECK ON SEFTON AFTER LAST STOP.

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:13 am 9968 SEFTON RDSTART 2

7:17 am 5165 COUNTY LINE RDSTOP 1

7:24 am 8730 HUNTER'S CROSSINGSTOP 2

7:24 am 8795 HUNTERS XINGSTOP 1

7:25 am 8835 HUNTERS XINGSTOP 1

7:29 am 8785 COUNTRYSIDE DRSTOP 2

7:29 am 8855 COUNTRYSIDE DRSTOP 4

END OF CUL-DE-SAC

7:32 am LEHMAN RD @ HELEN CTSTOP 3

7:33 am 7930 LEHMAN RDSTOP 2

7:35 am 7920 FORT DANIEL RDSTOP 2

7:35 am 7968 FORT DANIEL RDSTOP 1

7:36 am RUSTIC LN @ WHISPER CTSTOP 2

7:39 am 8045 FORT DANIEL RDSTOP 1

HOUSE ON RIGHT AFTER TURN

7:41 am 8478 RUSSELL CIRCLESTOP 1

7:42 am 8432 RUSSELL CIRSTOP 1

7:45 am GOODWIN CIR@MARY CTSTOP 1

7:46 am 5353 85TH STSTOP 2

7:53 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 13

7:57 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 9

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 7



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 12 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:12 GS AM 

12

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:29 am

08:00 am

30:31

6.06 mi.

51

51

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

AFTER HS ROUTE SIT AT INTERMEDIATE UNTIL 7:33

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:29 am 47 BURGENER DRSTART

7:29 am BURGENER DR @ LINDA CTSTOP 5

BURGENER & LINDA

7:30 am 532 SHONNA DRSTOP 4

TURN CORNER THEN STOP

7:31 am 234 CHERYL DRSTOP 4

7:32 am 324 CHERYL DRSTOP 4

7:33 am 404 CHERYL DRSTOP 1

7:33 am 420 MCGAUGHEY DRSTOP 2

7:34 am MCGAUGHEY DR @ MINTLER DRSTOP 3

7:36 am E ROBERTS DR @ MINTLER DRSTOP 1

7:37 am 805 MINTLER DRSTOP 2

1ST HOUSE ON LEFT

7:38 am 865 MINTLER DRSTOP 2

7:39 am 910 KIRK DRSTOP 3

7:40 am 605 KIRK DRSTOP 2

7:41 am 400 MADDOX DRSTOP 3

DROP JUST AFTER YOU TURN CORNER

7:42 am BENTON DR @ PARK DRSTOP 3

7:43 am BENTON DR @ WALNUT STSTOP 1

7:44 am 640 E WALNUT STSTOP 7

7:45 am LAWRENCE DR @ PARK DRSTOP 1

7:46 am 620 BURGENER DRSTOP 1

7:46 am BURGENER DR @ MADDOX DRSTOP 1

7:48 am 420 IL-121STOP 1

7:51 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 15

7:54 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLSTOP 21

7:58 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 14

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 1



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 13 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:13 GS AM 

13

MOYER , LE ROY CHARLES

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:23 am

08:00 am

36:16

9.95 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE LOT AT

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:23 am N HENDERSON ST@ELM STSTART

7:24 am 130 HENDERSON STSTOP 1

7:24 am MAIN @ S MAINSTOP 3

7:27 am 5738 KRUSE RDSTOP 1

2ND HOUSE ON THE RIGHT

7:28 am CAVALCADE DR @ GATEWAY DRSTOP 6

7:29 am 5572 GATEWAY DRSTOP 3

7:30 am 5557 GATEWAY DRSTOP 1

GRAY HOUSE ON LEFT

7:31 am 5530 GATEWAY DRSTOP 3

7:31 am KRUSE RD @ VENETIAN DRSTOP 1

7:36 am JEFFREY DR @ CECIL AVESTOP 2

STOP IN CUL-DE-SAC  TURN AROUND IN CUL-DE-SAC

7:37 am JEFFREY DR @ TARA WAYSTOP 1

7:37 am 4804 FLETCHER LNSTOP 3

7:40 am 4910 KRUSE RDSTOP 3

7:40 am 4870 KRUSE RDSTOP 1

7:40 am KRUSE RD @ NOBLE DRSTOP 1

7:42 am HIGHCOCK DR @ JOHN DRSTOP 3

7:43 am JOHN DR @ EDWIN DRSTOP 3

7:44 am 1230 SPITLER PARK DRSTOP 2

1ST HOUSE ON RIGHT AFTER YOU TURN ON SPITLER

7:45 am SPITLER PARK DR @ BARGER DRSTOP 1

7:45 am 1050 SPITLER PARK DRSTOP 1

7:46 am 920 SPITLER PARK DRSTOP 1

7:46 am 840 SPITLER PARK DRSTOP 2

7:49 am 525 N IL-121STOP 1

7:51 am W MAIN ST @ N MAIN STSTOP 1

7:52 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 18

7:56 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLEND 14

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 13



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 14 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:14 GS AM 

14

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:37 am

08:00 am

22:09

6.95 mi.

39

39

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE LYONS CLUB AT 7:36

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:37 am BALTIMORE AVE@POWERS CTSTART 2

7:39 am 3802 HARRYLAND RDSTOP 1

7:39 am HARRYLAND RD @ BUCKHEAD ESTSTOP 5

7:40 am 3414 HARRYLAND RDSTOP 3

7:42 am SOUTHBROOKE DR @ SOUTHBROOKE CTSTOP 3

7:43 am 3260 WOODLAND SHORESSTOP 2

7:43 am SOUTH LAKE CT @ LAKE REUNION PKYSTOP 7

7:44 am SOUTH LAKE CT @ CRAYCROFT PKYSTOP 3

7:45 am 4235 SOUTH LAKE CTSTOP 2

7:46 am 4145 MEADOW PARK DRSTOP 3

7:47 am 4055 MEADOW PARK DRSTOP 2

HOUSE BEFORE MEADOW CT

7:48 am 2650 S LAKE PKYSTOP 6

7:55 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 7

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 13

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 19



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 15 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:15 GS AM 

15

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:24 am

08:00 am

35:27

10.89 mi.

31

31

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:24 am TOHILL RD@UNNAMEDSTART 1

7:29 am 740 E GROVE RDSTOP 1

7:30 am 2870 S FORREST GREEN DRSTOP 2

7:31 am 2859 S FORREST LNSTOP 3

7:38 am SOUTH SHORES DR @ SHORE OAK DRSTOP 4

7:39 am 72 SOUTH SHORES DRSTOP 1

7:39 am SOUTH SHORES DR @ RESERVE WAYSTOP 1

7:40 am SOUTH SHORES DR @ DANCELAND RDSTOP 1

7:42 am 3104 LAKELAND RDSTOP 4

7:43 am 3231 LAKELAND RDSTOP 2

7:44 am 3268 KATHY CTSTOP 5

7:45 am 3249 KATHY CTSTOP 1

7:48 am HIGHLAND RD @ TEMPE DRSTOP 4

7:49 am 3290 TURPIN RDSTOP 1

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 9

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 12

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 10



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 16 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:16 GS AM 

16

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:21 am

08:00 am

38:11

10.14 mi.

52

52

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:21 am 4315 SANDCREEK RDSTART 1

7:22 am 4270 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 2

7:23 am 3763 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 1

7:24 am SANDCREEK RD @ POWELL DRSTOP 1

7:25 am 3574 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 4

7:26 am 3275 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 2

7:27 am 3201 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 2

7:28 am 3256 SPRINTER DRSTOP 1

7:28 am WESTLAND RD @ NANCY DRSTOP 2

7:29 am 3383 NANCY DRSTOP 2

7:30 am NANCY DR @ SOUTHLAND RDSTOP 4

7:32 am 1872 RACE DRSTOP 3

7:33 am 3180 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 1

7:34 am 3147 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 1

7:34 am 3015 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 1

7:35 am 3004 SANDCREEK RDSTOP 2

7:36 am 3023 SOUTHLAND RDSTOP 1

7:37 am MIDLAND RD @ WHEATLAND RDSTOP 1

7:38 am WHEATLAND RD @ HIGHLAND RDSTOP 1

7:39 am 3062 WHEATLAND RDSTOP 7

7:40 am 3037 WHEATLAND RDSTOP 1

7:43 am 2539 SOUTH SHORES DRSTOP 2

7:43 am 2580 SOUTH SHORES DRSTOP 2

7:44 am 2676 SOUTH SHORES DRSTOP 2

7:46 am 2934 TURPIN RDSTOP 1

7:47 am TURPIN RD @ LILAC DRSTOP 2

7:47 am 3045 TURPIN RDSTOP 1

7:48 am 3070/3073 TURPIN RDSTOP 1

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 15

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 9

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 28



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 17 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:17 GS AM 

17

BEYERS, SAMANTHA ROSE

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:21 am

08:00 am

38:43

14.83 mi.

36

36

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:21 am SOUTHEAST PLACE No IntersectionSTART 1

GO TO T TURN AROUND

7:24 am OCEAN TRL @ PEYTON DRSTOP 3

7:25 am 5665 OCEAN TRLSTOP 1

7:26 am 2010 EDGEMOOR DRSTOP 1

7:27 am KENTLAND DR @ EVERGREEN DRSTOP 1

7:29 am KAY RD @ ROBERTA DRSTOP 1

7:32 am 2305 S 70TH STSTOP 1

TURN AROUND AT SEBANS

7:33 am 7085 FIREHOUSE RDSTOP 2

7:35 am 7475 WALKER RDSTOP 2

7:36 am WALKER RD @ WALKER DRSTOP 1

7:38 am 7985 BENTONVILLE RDSTOP 2

7:39 am 3715 85TH STSTOP 1

7:42 am 3605 WHISTLEVILLE RDSTOP 2

7:43 am CAMP WARREN RD @ WHISTLING MEADOW LNSTOP 14

7:45 am 6840 CAMP WARREN RDSTOP 2

7:46 am 6750 CAMP WARREN RDSTOP 1

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 9

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 12

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 15



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 18 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:18 GS AM 

18

HUPP, JOSEPH VERNON

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:27 am

08:00 am

32:38

10.71 mi.

50

50

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:27 am 1595 W MAIN STSTART

DIST OFFICE PULL THROUGH DRIVEWAY

7:27 am 1595 W MAIN DISTRICT OFFICESTOP 1

PICK UP COVENTRY BEHM

7:31 am 3192 SULPHUR SPRING RDSTOP 1

7:35 am 5366 WALMSLEY RDSTOP 1

7:36 am 5329 WALMSLEY RDSTOP 2

7:36 am 5213 WALMSLEY RDSTOP 1

USE SOUTH DRIVE BY RED BARN

7:40 am W FLORIAN AVE @ COUNTRY MNRSTOP 3

7:41 am W FLORIAN AVE @ WESTSIDE DRSTOP 14

7:43 am WESTSIDE DR AND COUNTRY LNSTOP 3

7:44 am 1335 WESTSIDE DRSTOP 1

7:45 am WESTSIDE DR @ W WILDWOOD DRSTOP 4

7:45 am W WILDWOOD DR @ GLENWOOD CTSTOP 3

7:46 am BRIERWOOD DR@ WILDWOOD DRSTOP 3

7:47 am 1090 W WILDWOOD DRSTOP 1

7:47 am W WILDWOOD DR @ WILDWOOD CTSTOP 4

7:48 am 1415 N WILDWOOD DRSTOP 2

7:49 am N WILDWOOD DR @ GREENWOOD CTSTOP 2

7:50 am BRIERWOOD DR @ ROSEWOOD DRSTOP 4

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 12

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 12

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 26



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 20 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:20 GS AM 

20

MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

07:36 am

08:00 am

23:04

5.58 mi.

54

54

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE 7:35 IF AT GARAGE

7:40 IF AT LIONS CLUB

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:36 am 4080 TURPIN RDSTART 1

7:38 am 2665 HARRYLAND RDSTOP 2

BLUE HOUSE

7:38 am 2731 HARRYLAND RDSTOP 1

FLAG POLES

7:39 am HARRYLAND RD @ SOUTHBROOKE PLSTOP 6

7:40 am HARRYLAND RD @ HUNTER POINTE BLVDSTOP 25

7:47 am CRESTVIEW DR @ MEADOWVIEW DRSTOP 2

7:48 am WESTLAND DR @ CRESTVIEW CTSTOP 4

7:50 am 140 CARRINGTON AVESTOP 5

7:51 am 120 LEXINGTON CIRSTOP 6

7:52 am 185 LEXINGTON CIRSTOP 2

7:54 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 12

7:57 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 17

8:00 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLDEST 25



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 21 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:21 GS AM 

21

MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

07:29 am

08:00 am

30:58

5.95 mi.

48

48

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE LOT AT 7:35

PM CHILD CHECK IN FRONT OF NURSING HOME @ SIDE OF THE ROAD W/HAZARDS ON.

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:29 am BUS LOT @ MT ZION HS & JHSSTART

7:34 am WILDWOOD DR @ RIDGEWOOD CTSTOP 1

7:35 am WILDWOOD DR @ SHERWOOD CTSTOP 2

7:36 am BRENTWOOD DR @ ERIC CTSTOP 7

7:37 am WILDWOOD DR @ OAKCREST CTSTOP 5

7:41 am WHITETAIL CIR @ FAWN CTSTOP 13

7:43 am 695 S WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 1

7:44 am 750 S WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 1

7:44 am 785 S WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 1

7:45 am 825 N WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 4

7:45 am 755 N WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 3

7:46 am 645 N WHITETAIL CIRSTOP 1

7:48 am 1115 /1125 WOODLAND DRSTOP 5

STOP BETWEEN 1115 AND 1125

7:49 am WOODLAND DR @ NORTH DRSTOP 2

7:51 am 624 WOODLAND DRSTOP 2

7:53 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 18

7:56 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLEND 16

8:00 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLDEST 14



8/16/2021 3:33:34 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 30 GS AM  GRADE SCHOOL AM

Mt Zion Community Unit School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:30 GS AM 

30

HAVENER, CHERYL LYNN

MT ZION GRADE SCHOOL

07:20 am

08:00 am

39:22

12.06 mi.

29

29

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

LEAVE LOT AT 7:18 AM FIRST BUS STOP IS AT 7:27 AM DON'T BE EARLY!!!

PM CHILD CHECK IN CANDLEBROOK ADDITION AFTER LAST STOP.

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:20 am 4331 KRUSE RD LAST DRIVE ON R BEFORE BRIDGESTART

7:22 am RAINTREE LN @ WINDSONG CTSTOP 1

PARENT PRESENT

7:23 am RAINTREE LN @ CASTLE ROCK DRSTOP 1

7:23 am CASTLE ROCK DR @ FIELDSTONE DRSTOP 2

7:24 am FIELDSTONE DR @ MORNING STAR CTSTOP 1

7:25 am 3722 MORNING STAR CTSTOP 2

7:27 am 6575 CAMP WARREN RDSTOP 1

7:28 am 6191 CAMP WARREN  RDSTOP 1

7:29 am 4070 THOMAS RDSTOP 1

7:30 am 6090 THOMAS RDSTOP 2

7:31 am 6162 THOMAS RDSTOP 2

7:32 am CAMP WARREN RD @ BRIAR LNSTOP 2

7:33 am 3737 SALEM SCHOOL RDSTOP 1

7:34 am 3255 SALEM SCHOOL RDSTOP 2

7:37 am 6181 MAYFLOWER DRSTOP 2

7:39 am 2616 CHEROKEE DRSTOP 1

7:40 am 2610 SALEM SCHOOL RDSTOP 2

OLD SALEM SCHOOL

7:47 am 312 SPITLER PARK PLAZASTOP 1

7:48 am 1005 DOUGLAS DRSTOP 1

7:49 am 330 SPITLER PARK DRSTOP 1

7:49 am 230 SPITLER DRSTOP 2

7:53 am MT ZION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLSTOP 14

7:57 am MC GAUGHEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLEND 6

8:00 am MT ZION GRADE SCHOOLDEST 9


